RESOLUTION NO. 2023-369-R

PROVIDING FOR THE DISPOSITION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OF NEGLIGIBLE VALUE PURSUANT TO SECTION 16-108 OF CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF MADISON

WHEREAS, the City of Madison have in their possession, among others, the remains of the following personal property which has been used or consumed in the normal course of the operation of the City:

Quantity	Description
1	Guest Chair
1	Two Shelf Bookcase
2	Three Shelf Bookcases
2	Four Drawer File Cabinet
1	Typewriter

; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Department has no further use for said personal property and that said personal property be declared surplus as it has no useful life or fixed asset value to the City; and

WHEREAS, Article V, Section 16-108, of the Madison City Code, provides for disposition of personal property of negligible value pursuant to resolution of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Finance Department is hereby authorized to dispose of the surplus personal property, as listed above.

READ, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 23rd day of October 2023.

	Ranae Bartlett, City Council President
ATTEST:	City of Madison, Alabama
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer	
City of Madison, Alabama	

APPROVED this 23rd day of October 2023

Paul Finley, Mayor
City of Madison, Alabama